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1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描
  叙上的差异，建议读者做出适当判断。  叙上的差异，建议读者做出适当判断。
4.如需与我们联系，请发邮件到marketing@iczoom.com，主题请标有“数据手册”字样。

1. The datasheets and other product information on the site are all from network ref-
erence or other public materials, and the copyright belongs to the original author and 
original published source. If readers and copyright owners have any objections, 
please contact us and we will deal with it in a timely manner.

2. The Chinese datasheets provided on the website is a Chinese translation of the En-
glish datasheets. Its purpose is for reader’s learning exchange only and do not in-
volve commercial purposes. The translation cannot be automatically updated with 
the original manuscript, and there may also be improper translations. Readers are 
advised to use the English manuscript as a reference for more accurate information.

3. All product information provided on the website refer to solutions from manufac-
turers’ technical support or users the contents may have differences in description, 
and readers are advised to take the original article as the standard.

4. If you have any questions, please contact us at marketing@iczoom.com and mark 
the subject with “Datasheets”.
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Bottom Hinged Front
Panels - HFP52-1
These are designed for use as
a front “drop-down”
panel with lanyard for
holding the panel at
90o.  Provides a work
surface and prevents
damage to equip-
ment.  Comes com-
plete with hardware
and full instructions.
Panels are 1/8” thick
brushed aluminum
with clear irridite
finish.
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“P” Type Side Panel

Material: 0.080” aluminum with clear irridite finish

Part No.

SW34P89/90
SW34P119/90
SW34P156/90
SW52P89/90
SW52P119/90
SW52P156/90
SW69P89/90
SW69P119/90
SW69P156/90
SW87P89/90
SW87P119/90
SW87P156/90
SW104P89/90
SW104P119/90
SW104P156/90
SW122P156/90
SW122P202/90
SW157P119/90

Rack
Units
(H)
2U
2U
2U
3U
3U
3U
4U
4U
4U
5U
5U
5U
6U
6U
6U
7U
7U
9U

Overall
Height

A
3.48”
3.48”
3.48”
5.23”
5.23”
5.23”
6.98”
6.98”
6.98”
8.73”
8.73”
8.73”
10.47”
10.47”
10.47”
12.22”
12.22”
15.72”

Depth
B

9.0”
12.0”
15.75”
9.0”
12.0”
15.75”
9.0”
12.0”
15.75”
9.0”
12.0”
15.75”
9.0”
12.0”
15.75”
15.75”
20.25”
12.0”

Vector
Handle 
HA13
HA13
HA13
HA12
HA12
HA12
HA13
HA13
HA13
HA12
HA12
HA12
HA12
HA12
HA12
HA12
HA12

HA19-9U

Accepts Max
Card

Height
2.75”
2.75”
2.75”
4.5”
4.5”
4.5”

6.25”
6.25”
6.25”
8.0”
8.0”
8.0”

9.75”
9.75”
9.75”
11.5”
11.5”
15.0”

SC 10-2A Thumb screws and SC10-3A jack screws (supplied with
EFP modules, Cardmount modules and front assemblies to T-struts.
SP09-2 spacers are used as standoffs for mounting modules to 1”
T-struts (1.79” struts are standard with module subracks.)

EIA -Based VectorPaktm Subrack Systems
Rack Accessories

EIA
Subracks

Top and Bottom Card
Rack Covers - 
CAC1, CAC2, CAC3
Two 1/16” thick aluminum
covers with clear irridite finish
provide protection over and
under the card area, is
designed to snap into oppos-
ing groves in the horizontal T-
Strut rails. Rear panels CRK3,
CRK5, CRK7 includes attach-
ment hardware for mounting
onto Vectorpak P-type side-
panels are easy to customize.

Use With Rack Size
Height     Width   Depth

Bottom Hinged
Front Panels

(w/L20 lanyard)

Top / Bottom
solid Covers

5.23”
5.23”
5.23”
6.98”
6.98”
8.73”
8.73”

19.00”
19.00”
19.00”
19.00”
19.00”
19.00”
19.00”

9.00”
12.00”
15.75”
12.00”
15.75”
12.00”
15.75”

HFP52-1
HFP52-1
HFP52-1
HFP69-1
HFP69-1
HFP87-1
HFP87-1

CAC1
CAC2
CAC3
CAC2
CAC3
CAC2
CAC3

CRK3
CRK3
CRK3
CRK5
CRK5
CRK7
CRK7

FP52-2
FP52-2
FP52-2
FP69-2
FP69-2
FP87-2
FP87-2

Rack Handles
(Sold as pair)

HA12
HA12
HA12
HA13
HA13
HA12
HA12

3U
3U
3U
4U
4U
5U
5U

Rear Panels
Rack Flange
Dress Panels

(3” wide)(Actual wall height)

THE FOLLOWING ACCESSORIES ARE NOT COMPATIBLE WITH CCE-STYLE ENCLOSED RACKS ON THE PREVIOUS PAGE

Part No.

SP09-2

SC10-2A

SC10-3A

Description

Hex spacer for module mounting,
includes hardware
Thumb screw fully threaded for direct
attachment of panels
Jack screw for mounting modules to T-struts
with jacking action

Pkg Qty

12

12

12

Modules or Front Panel Mounting Hardware

CAC1 and CRK3 CCA13S with HFP52-1
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UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

SCALE: 1:2

REVDWG.  NO.

D
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

COMMENTS:

Q.A.

MFG APPR.

ENG APPR.

CHECKED

DRAWN

FINISH

MATERIAL

INTERPRET AS PER: 
ASME Y14.5M 1994

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL
ANGULAR:  .5     
TWO PLACE DECIMAL     .03
THREE PLACE DECIMAL   .010

APPLICATION

USED ONNEXT ASSY

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
<INSERT COMPANY NAME HERE>.  ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
<INSERT COMPANY NAME HERE> IS 
PROHIBITED.

VECTOR ELECTRONICS & TECHNOLOGIES INC.
NORTH HOLLYWOOD, CA

2

A.SAH

WEIGHT:             SHEET: 1 OF 1
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G REDRAWN, ECO 3028

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

 K =.185

 INSIDE BEND RADIUS:  .187

 GRAIN FINISH

 FINISH: SATIN ETCH, 7 MIN., CHEM., FILM, CLEAR CLASS 1A, IAW MIL-C-5541

 MATL: AL. ALLOY, 5005-H34, .080 THK., PRE - ANOD. ,P/N: 0030-55-31

 REMOVE ALL BURRS AND SHARP EDGES

08/05/05

03/14/86

H INC ECO 3924
H

H1
REVISED AND REDRAWN, N/C
INCORPORATED ECO 4078

01/02/91

09/14/93

04/14/94

M4424D5.11

      SIDE WALL
P-TYPE, STANDARD

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.
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H2 REDRAWN, CHANGES IN DETAIL NO. 5 08/05/05

01/11/12ADDED DETAIL 6I



Mouser Electronics
  

Authorized Distributor
 
  

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 
 
 
 Vector:   

  BR64A/12  SW52P89/90  NT4-7PA  SW52P156/90  SW52P119/90  SC10-2A  SP09-2  SC10-3A  SC4-27/25  SC4-28

http://www.mouser.com/vector
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=BR64A/12
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SW52P89/90
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=NT4-7PA
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SW52P156/90
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SW52P119/90
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SC10-2A
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SP09-2
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SC10-3A
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SC4-27/25
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SC4-28
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